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Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club of the Rockies 
30th Annual Specialty Show 

Sweepstakes and Junior Showmanship 
 
 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 16, 2024 
 
 
 

Sweepstakes 
Judge: Sherri Hurst 

 
Sweepstakes, 6 months and under 9 months, Dogs 
 
Fri_1st_  5 Larklain Stars Rebel With A Cause. DN77994902. 

12/31/2023. Dog.  Owner: Carol E Swinney. Casper, 
WY  82605.       Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 
Months 

 
Sweepstakes, 9 months and under 12 months, Dogs 
 
Fri_1st_  7 Merrygolds Pass or Fail. DN77613501. 10/6/2023. 

Dog.  Owner: Delany McGowan. LaGrange, WY  
82221.       Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 
Months, Open Senior 

Fri_3rd_  11 Copper Crest Kalypso Gouda As Gold. DN77478101. 
10/30/2023. Dog.  Owner: Janice Palmer and Tamarah 
Mitchell. Collinsville, TX  76233.       Also in Bred-by-
Exhibitor Puppy 

Fri_2nd_  49 Tri-umph That's A Wrap!. DN76829002. 9/6/2023. Dog.  
Owner: Marian J Your. Pattison, TX  77423.       Also in 
Best of Breed 

 
Sweepstakes, 15 months and under 18 months, Dogs 
 
Fri_1st_  9 Triple Play Grand Slam. DN75323301. 4/5/2023. Dog.  

Owner: Patty Hosmer and Carol Parker. Tucson, AZ  
85750.       Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months 
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Sweepstakes, 6 months and under 9 months, Bitches 
 
Fri_1st_  6 Sandhills Mockingbird. DN77663105. 11/17/2023. 

Bitch.  Owner: Cherry Mathiason. Morrill, NE  69358.       
Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

 
Sweepstakes, 9 months and under 12 months, Bitches 
 
Fri_3rd_  8 Alenclaud Teonna. DN78132601. 8/24/2023. Bitch.  

Owner: Lindsay Hecht. Wittman, AZ  85361.       Also in 
Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

Fri_2nd_  10 Lively Vanilla Sky. DN77450903. 9/27/2023. Bitch.  
Owner: Denisa Little and Robin Castle. Paulden, AZ  
86334.       Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 
Months 

Fri_1st_  12 Briarfox Merrygold Frontier Nights. DN77258601. 
9/3/2023. Bitch.  Owner: Rylee McGowan and Marisa 
Johnson. LaGrange, WY  82221.       Also in Puppy 9 
Months and Under 12 Months 

Fri_ab_  24 Prairiejoy's Have Mercy. DN77845601. 9/9/2023. Bitch.  
Owner: Chris Nicholson. Kintyre, ND  58549.       Also 
in Bred-by-Exhibitor Puppy 

 
Sweepstakes, 12 months and under 15 months, Bitches 
 
Fri_1st_  14 Alenclaud Bubba. DN78462401. 7/4/2023. Bitch.  

Owner: Marisa Johnson. LaGrange, WY  82221.       
Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months 

Fri_2nd_  16 Sandfox Twilight. DN761300101. 6/6/2023. Bitch.  
Owner: Vicki Sandage, DVM. Ashland, KY  41102.       
Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months 

 
Fri_3rd_  18 Caamora Reign Of Maeve TKN CGC. DN76711601. 

8/8/2023. Bitch.  Owner: Linda Moffet and Patricia 
Seifert. Scottsdale, AZ  85262.       Also in Twelve-to-
Eighteen Months 

 
Sweepstakes, 15 months and under 18 months, Bitches 
 
Fri_ab_  20 Cefin Secret Romance. DN75159803. 3/26/2023. Bitch.  

Owner: Natalie Nash and Elizabeth Heskett, Goeff 
Heskett. Elbert, CO  80106.       Also in Twelve-to-
Eighteen Months 

Fri_1st_  22 Briarfox Elegant Knight. DN75814103. 4/24/2023. 
Bitch.  Owner: Reagan Lebsock. Fort Collins, CO  
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80525.       Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Open 
Junior 

 
 
Best in Sweepstakes _7_  Best Opposite Sex _14_ 
 
 

Veteran Sweepstakes 
Judge: Sherri Hurst 

 
Veteran Sweepstakes, 7 years and under 10 years, Dogs 
 
Fri_1st_  71 GCH Sandfox Golden Whistler. DN409523101. 

11/2/2014. Dog.  Owner: Vicki Sandage, DVM. 
Ashland, KY  41102.       Also in Best of Breed 

Fri_4th_  89 GCH Redfox's Clearly The Boss CGC TKI HT. 
DN41983405. 2/6/2015. Dog.  Owner: Robert Sonders 
and Leslie Sonders. Scottsdale, AZ  85260.       Also in 
Veteran 

Fri_____  91 GCHB Redfox's With A Little Luck BN RI HT FDC 
CGC. DN45396903. 3/15/2016. Dog.  Owner: Denisa 
Little. Paulden, AZ  86334.       Also in Veteran 

Fri_2nd_  93 GCH Melyn Rhos Sterling Silver. DN45103101. 
12/26/2015. Dog.  Owner: B. Lea Jacobs. Rifle, CO  
81650.       Also in Veteran 

Fri_____  99 GCHS Larklain Flashs Tophat and No Tail. 
DN44603601. 12/22/2015. Dog.  Owner: Juxi Burr and 
K. Raleigh, C. E. Swinney. Albuquerque, NM  87017.       
Also in Veteran 

Fri_3rd_  101 GCHS Triad Highly Huggable RN FDC BCAT CGC 
TKN. DN49524304. 4/10/2017. Dog.  Owner: Sharyl L 
Waldron and Patty Gailey. Montrose, CO  81401.       
Also in Veteran 

 
Veteran Sweepstakes, 12 years and over, Dogs 
 
Fri_1st_  95 CH Redfox's Double Toil N Trouble. DN32685202. 

12/14/2011. Dog.  Owner: Aubrie Blair and Caprice 
Wright. Grand Junction, CO  81506.       Also in Veteran 

 
Veteran Sweepstakes, 7 years and under 10 years, Bitches 
 
Fri_1st_  92 GCHB Redfox's Better To Be Lucky Than Good HT 

BCAT. DN45396904. 3/15/2016. Bitch.  Owner: Robert 
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Sonders and Leslie Sonders. Scottsdale, AZ  85260.       
Also in Veteran 

 
 
Best in Sweepstakes _71_  Best Opposite Sex _92_ 
 
 
 
 

Conformation Classes 
Judge: Sandy Wolfskill 

 
Dogs, 6 months and under 9 months 
 
Fri_1st_  5* Larklain Stars Rebel With A Cause. DN77994902. 

12/31/2023. Dog.  Breeder: Carol Swinney. By: GCHB 
Larklain Blazers Catch A Falling Star - GCH Larklain 
Cowboys Lasso My Heart. Owner: Carol E Swinney. 
Casper, WY  82605.       Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 
Months and Under 9 Months 

 
Dogs, 9 months and under 12 months 
 
Fri_1st_  7* Merrygolds Pass or Fail. DN77613501. 10/6/2023. 

Dog.  Breeder: Delany McGowan. By: CH Kalypso 
Sunshine And Whiskey At Merrygold - CH Cadenza 
Check Yes Or No RN BCAT TKN. Owner: Delany 
McGowan. LaGrange, WY  82221.       Also in Open 
Senior, Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

 
Dogs, Twelve-to-Eighteen months 
 
Fri_1st_  9 Triple Play Grand Slam. DN75323301. 4/5/2023. Dog.  

Breeder: Patty Hosmer. By: CH Triad Sentimental 
Reasons - GCHB Larklain Mickey's True Love RA FDC 
MX MXJ XF T2B. Owner: Patty Hosmer and Carol 
Parker. Tucson, AZ  85750.       Also in Junior Sweeps, 
15 Months and Under 18 Months 

 
Dogs, Bred-by-Exhibitor, Puppy 
 
Fri_1st_  11 Copper Crest Kalypso Gouda As Gold. DN77478101. 

10/30/2023. Dog.  Breeder: Tamarah Mitchell, Janice 
Palmer. By: GCH Staffords Triple H Remember The 
Moonlight - GCH Kalypso No Funny Business At Copper 

WD 
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Crest. Owner: Janice Palmer and Tamarah Mitchell. 
Collinsville, TX  76233.       Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 
Months and Under 12 Months 

 
Dogs, Bred-by-Exhibitor, Adult 
 
Fri__ab_  13 Prairiejoy's Storyteller. DN74055601. 10/14/2022. 

Dog.  Breeder: Chris Nicholson. By: CH Sua Mah Life Is 
Good BCAT - CH PrairieJoy's Long Story Short. Owner: 
Chris Nicholson. Kintyre, ND  58549.       

Fri_1st_  15 WindDancer Leftbank One More Time. DN68756803. 
6/18/2021. Dog.  Breeder: Summer Bond, Mary 
DeToma. By: CH Leftbank The Stars At Night - CH 
WindDancer Aylesford Constant Reader. Owner: 
Summer Bond and Mary DeToma. Kansas City, KS  
66109.       

 
Dogs, Open 
 
Fri_1st_  17* Sunfox's Kissed By A Rhosyn. DN74944201. 

2/6/2023. Dog.  Breeder: Melissa Renick & Larry Grant 
Renick. By: CH Tamera's Leader Of The Pack At Back 
Country - CH Sunfox's Diamond In The Ruff RN. Owner: 
Rachel Runge and Melissa Renick. Brookings, SD  
57006.       

 
Fri_2nd_  19* Tri-umph The Star Of Wonder BCAT  SCN SBN TKI 

CGC. DN52110202. 12/24/2017. Dog.  Breeder: Marian 
Johnson Your. By: GCH Tri-umph Tommy Wonder 
MXC2 PDS MJB3 PJD MFG T2B5 CA FCAT2 TKN - 
GCH Tri-umph The Single Lily With Red. Owner: Evan 
Victoria Bakken and Marian Johnson Your. Denver, 
CO  80210.       

 
Fri_3rd_  21 Sandhill's Sir Arthur Valentine Charm. DN70664508. 

2/14/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Cherry Mathiason. By: GCH 
Coventry I Get Around - GCH Sandhill's Christmas Eve. 
Owner: Melinda Brill. Edwards, CO  81632.       

 
 
Winners # _5_   Reserve Winners # _15_ 
 
# competing _8_   Points _2_ 
 
 

RWD 
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Bitches, 6 months and under 9 months 
 
Fri_1st_  6* Sandhills Mockingbird. DN77663105. 11/17/2023. 

Bitch.  Breeder: Cherry Mathiason. By: GCH Coventry I 
Get Around - GCH Sandhill's Christmas Eve. Owner: 
Cherry Mathiason. Morrill, NE  69358.       Also in 
Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

 
Bitches, 9 months and under 12 months 
 
Fri_2nd_  8 Alenclaud Teonna. DN78132601. 8/24/2023. Bitch.  

Breeder: Monica Waisman, Christian Waisman. By: GCH 
Alenclaud Benjamin - Alenclaud Sol. Owner: Lindsay 
Hecht. Wittman, AZ  85361.       Also in Puppy Sweeps, 
9 Months and Under 12 Months 

Fri_1st_  10* Lively Vanilla Sky. DN77450903. 9/27/2023. Bitch.  
Breeder: Robin Castle. By: CH Sua Mah Life Is Good 
BCAT - Lively Mystic Summers. Owner: Denisa Little 
and Robin Castle. Paulden, AZ  86334.       Also in 
Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

Fri_3rd_  12 Briarfox Merrygold Frontier Nights. DN77258601. 
9/3/2023. Bitch.  Breeder: Marisa Johnson, Rylee 
McGowan, Nathaniel McGowan. By: GCHB Bespoke 
Final Boss At Merrygold BCAT - Walkabouts Chasiing 
Rainbows At Briarfox. Owner: Rylee McGowan and 
Marisa Johnson. LaGrange, WY  82221.       Also in 
Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

 
Bitches, Twelve-to-Eighteen months 
 
Fri_2nd_  14* Alenclaud Bubba. DN78462401. 7/4/2023. Bitch.  

Breeder: Monica Waisman, Christian Waisman. By: 
Alenclaud Benjamin - Alenclaud Arizona. Owner: Marisa 
Johnson. LaGrange, WY  82221.       Also in Junior 
Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 

Fri_1st_  16 Sandfox Twilight. DN761300101. 6/6/2023. Bitch.  
Breeder: Vicki Sandage, DVM. By: GCH Greenwoods 
Lightening Strike - CH Sandfox Eweknow It's Always 
Something. Owner: Vicki Sandage, DVM. Ashland, KY  
41102.       Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 
15 Months 

Fri_____  18* Caamora Reign Of Maeve TKN CGC. DN76711601. 
8/8/2023. Bitch.  Breeder: Patricia Seifert. By: GCHB Tri-
umph That's How I Roll RA NAJ NF BCAT ACT1 ACT2 
CGC TKA - CH Glamorous Glennis PT TKN. Owner: 

WB/BOW 

RWB 
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Linda Moffet and Patricia Seifert. Scottsdale, AZ  
85262.       Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 
15 Months 

Fri_3rd_  20* Cefin Secret Romance. DN75159803. 3/26/2023. Bitch.  
Breeder: Goeff Heskett, Elizabeth Heskett. By: GCHS 
Cefin's BB King - Larklain Cowboys Fancy Loper . 
Owner: Natalie Nash and Elizabeth Heskett, Goeff 
Heskett. Elbert, CO  80106.       Also in Junior Sweeps, 
15 Months and Under 18 Months 

Fri_4th_  22* Briarfox Elegant Knight. DN75814103. 4/24/2023. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Marisa Johnson. By: CH Bespoke Open 
The Door BN - Foxy Faces Daphne Is A Fox. Owner: 
Reagan Lebsock. Fort Collins, CO  80525.       Also in 
Open Junior, Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 
Months 

 
Bitches, Bred-by-Exhibitor, Puppy 
 
Fri_ab_  24 Prairiejoy's Have Mercy. DN77845601. 9/9/2023. Bitch.  

Breeder: Chris Nicholson. By: CH Prairiejoy's I'll Be - CH 
Prairiejoy's Long Story Short. Owner: Chris Nicholson. 
Kintyre, ND  58549.       Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 
Months and Under 12 Months 

 
Bitches, Bred-by-Exhibitor, Adult 
 
Fri_2nd_  26* Sunfox's Red Rhosyn. DN74944204. 2/6/2023. Bitch.  

Breeder: Melissa Renick & Larry Gant Renick. By: GCH 
Tamera's Leader Of The Pack At Back Country - GCH 
Sunfox's Diamond In The Ruff RN. Owner: Melissa 
Renick and Larry Gant Renick. Ignacio, CO  81137.       

 
Fri_ab_  28* Cefins I'm A Showgirl. DN72900404. 6/23/2022. Bitch.  

Breeder: Geoff Heskett, Elizabeth Heskett, Lorie 
Liddicoat. By: GCHP XIV Karat Special Place In My 
Heart At Brigadoon CGC TKN - Cefin Degas Prima 
Ballerina. Owner: Lorie Liddicoat and Gloria 
Liddicoat. Parker, CO  80138.       

 
Fri_1st_  30 Kalypso Tequila Sheela. DN71513001. 5/2/2022. Bitch.  

Breeder: Janice Palmer. By: GCH Overo Silvertini PT 
CAA BCAT CGCA CGCU - CH Kalypso You Don't Bring 
Me Flowers. Owner: Janice Palmer. Collinsville, TX  
76233.       
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Fri_4th_  32* Wildifox Live With Abandon CGC TKN SCN. 
DN54794401. 5/18/2018. Bitch.  Breeder: Diane Sprung. 
By: CH Calloway Memories of Cinonnie - CH Wildifox 
Free To Be Me. Owner: Diane Sprung. Webster 
Groves, MO  63119.       

 
Fri_ab_  34 Prairiejoy's Tell Me A Story. DN74055602. 10/14/2022. 

Bitch.  Breeder: Chris Nicholson. By: CH Sua Mah Life Is 
Good BCAT - CH PrairieJoy's Long Story Short. Owner: 
Chris Nicholson. Kintyre, ND  58549.       

 
Fri_3rd_  36* Saguaro's Written In The Stars TKN. DN74608101. 

12/19/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Robert F Sonders & Leslie 
E Sonders. By: GCHP Foothills Knight Moves At Clover 
Hill - GCH Saguaro's Queen Of Diamonds BCAT. 
Owner: Robert Sonders and Leslie Sonders. 
Scottsdale, AZ  85260.       

 
Fri_____  38* Cefins Girls Just Want To Have Fun. DN72900403. 

6/23/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Geoff Heskett, Elizabeth 
Heskett, Lorie Liddicoat. By: GCHP XIV Karat Special 
Place In My Heart At Brigadoon CGC TKN - Cefin Degas 
Prima Ballerina. Owner: Francine Nelson and Liz 
Heskett, Geoff Heskett, Katina Mallon.  Independence, 
MO  64055.       

 
Bitches, Open 
 
Fri_1st_  40* Redfoxs God Save The Queen. DN74108601. 

11/6/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Noelle Blair & Aubri Blair. By: 
GCH Caamora Spirit Of The Dance PT SWN CGC TKN - 
CH Redfox's I Put A Spell On You. Owner: Julie & 
John Venable. Castle Pines, CO  80108.       

Fri_2nd_  42* Desert Pearls Believe In A Miracle. DN70010402. 
12/23/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Sherry Buzzard. By: CH 
Triad Sentimental Reasons - GCH Larklain Ricky's 
Hidden Treasure. Owner: Sherry Buzzard. Tucson, AZ  
85742.       

Fri_3rd_  44* Back Countrys Putting On The Ritz. DN67331101. 
4/27/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Judy Rector, Gail Kingrey, 
Cameron Leopold. By: GCH Rhapsodi Ewe Can't Touch 
This PT - Outbacks Simply Irresistible. Owner: Judy 
Rector and Gail Kingrey. Ignacio, CO  81137.       

Fri_ab_  46 Cariadh Wildflower First Kiss. DN73571605. 8/9/2022. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Shelby Weeks, Patricia P Smith. By: 
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GCH Sandfox Willie Wagtail THDA CGC - CH Cariadh 
Tea Cozy RN CGC TKN. Owner: Pam Haussler and 
Shelby Weeks. Hillsborough, CA  94010.  Agent: Robin 
Stachon.       

Fri_4th_  48 Cefins Who's That Girl. DN72900405. 6/23/2022. Bitch.  
Breeder: Geoff Heskett, Elizabeth Heskett, Lorie 
Liddicoat. By: GCHG XIV Karat Special Place In My 
Heart At Brigadoon CGC TKN - Cefin Degas Prima 
Ballerina. Owner: Jamie Lynn Eccher. Nolensville, TN  
37135.       

 
 
Winners # _16_   Reserve Winners # _14_ 
 
# competing _18_   Points _5_ 
 
 
Veteran Dogs 
 
Fri_____  89* GCH Redfox's Clearly The Boss CGC TKI HT. 

DN41983405. 2/6/2015. Dog.  Breeder: Noelle L Blair & 
Aubrie Blair. By: CH Misty Ridge Ruff N Rowdy At 
Redfox - CH Redfox's Double Your Pleasure RN. 
Owner: Robert Sonders and Leslie Sonders. 
Scottsdale, AZ  85260.       Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 
Years and Under 10 Years 

Fri_4th_  91* GCHB Redfox's With A Little Luck BN RI HT FDC 
CGC. DN45396903. 3/15/2016. Dog.  Breeder: Noelle 
Blair, Aubrie Blair. By: CH Misty Ridge Ruff N Rowdy At 
Redfox ROM - CH Redfox's Double Your Pleasure RN 
ROM. Owner: Denisa Little. Paulden, AZ  86334.       
Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

Fri_1st_  93 GCH Melyn Rhos Sterling Silver. DN45103101. 
12/26/2015. Dog.  Breeder: B. Lea Jacobs. By: CH 
Aberlee Bransby - Sandfox Chance Play Of Perivale. 
Owner: B. Lea Jacobs. Rifle, CO  81650.       Also in 
Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

Fri_____  95* CH Redfox's Double Toil N Trouble. DN32685202. 
12/14/2011. Dog.  Breeder: Noelle Blair & Aubrie Blair. 
By: CH Larklain Rogers Magic Marker - CH Redfox Misty 
Ridge Nautical But Nice. Owner: Aubrie Blair and 
Caprice Wright. Grand Junction, CO  81506.       Also in 
Veteran Sweeps, 12 Years and Over 

Fri_____  97* GCHS Cefins BB King. DN46944801. 4/18/2017. Dog.  
Breeder: Geoff and Liz Heskett. By: GCH Redfox's Hot 
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Topic CGC - CH Cefins True Romance TKN RTN FDC. 
Owner: Geoff Heskett and Elizabeth Heskett, Lori 
Liddicoat. Nunn, CO  80648.       Also in Brace 

Fri_3rd_  99 GCHS Larklain Flashs Tophat and No Tail. 
DN44603601. 12/22/2015. Dog.  Breeder: Carol 
Swinney. By: CH Larklain Markers Excellent Ember - CH 
Larklain Parkers Femme Fatale. Owner: Juxi Burr and 
K. Raleigh, C. E. Swinney. Albuquerque, NM  87017.       
Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

Fri_2nd_  101* GCHS Triad Highly Huggable RN FDC BCAT CGC 
TKN. DN49524304. 4/10/2017. Dog.  Breeder: Patty 
Gailey. By: GCH Martindale Black Bart - GCH Triad 
Pandorable. Owner: Sharyl L Waldron and Patty 
Gailey. Montrose, CO  81401.       Also in Veteran 
Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

 
Veteran Bitches 
 
Fri_ab_  90* CH Bamas Beautiful Trick. DN49644802. 4/18/2017. 

Bitch.  Breeder: Geoff and Liz Heskett. By: GCH 
Redfox's Hot Topic - GCH Cefins True Romance. 
Owner: Lorie Liddicoat and Elizabeth Heskett. 
Parker, CO  80138.       Also in Brace 

 
Fri_1st_  92* GCHB Redfox's Better To Be Lucky Than Good HT 

BCAT. DN45396904. 3/15/2016. Bitch.  Breeder: Noelle 
L Blair & Aubrie Blair. By: CH Misty Ridge Ruff N Rowdy 
At Redfox - CH Redfox's Double Your Pleasure RN. 
Owner: Robert Sonders and Leslie Sonders. 
Scottsdale, AZ  85260.       Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 
Years and Under 10 Years 

 
Best of Breed 
 
Fri_BOS/NOHS_ 49* Tri-umph That's A Wrap!. DN76829002. 9/6/2023. Dog.  

Breeder: Marian Johnson Your. By: GCHB Tri-umph 
That's How I Roll RA NA OAJ XF BCAT ACT1 ACT2 
CGC TKA - GCHB Tri-umph Tipsy Tart Of Raven-C. 
Owner: Marian J Your. Pattison, TX  77423.       Also in 
Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

Fri_____  51* GCH Larklain Cowboys Streets Of Larado. 
DN66276910. 3/13/2021. Dog.  Breeder: Carol Swinney. 
By: GCH Larklain Sydneys The Last Cowboy - GCHB 
Larklain Blazers Chantilly Lace. Owner: Mary Veres 
and Carol Swinney. Tucson, AZ  85750.       
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Fri_____  53 CH Desert Pearls Waiting On Kris Kringle. 
DN70010401. 12/23/2021. Dog.  Breeder: Sherry 
Buzzard. By: CH Triad Sentimental Reasons - GCH 
Larklain Ricky's Hidden Treasure. Owner: Juxi Burr 
and Sherry Buzzard, Kim Raleigh. Albuquerque, NM  
87017.       

Fri_ab_  55* CH Sandfox Just A Libretto RA HSAs FCAT CGC. 
DN66539901. 5/2/2020. Dog.  Breeder: Vicki Sandage. 
By: GCHB Heartsong Brynlea Pavarotti - Haresfoot 
Cora. Owner: Julie Yamane and Jim Yamane. Fort 
Collins, CO  80525.       

Fri_SD_  57 GCH Stonehaven Creek's St Nick PT. DN74689003. 
12/21/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Thoma V Campana, Patricia 
R Panzarella, Lorrie J Dobbs. By: Cajun Creeks Forget 
Me Not - CH Stonehavens Creek's April Showers. 
Owner: Monica Gray. Mountain Home, ID  83647.  
Agent: Lesli Smith.       

Fri_____  59* GCH Redfox's Noblesse Oblige At Bramanor. 
DN74108604. 11/6/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Noelle Blair & 
Aubrie Blair. By: GCH Caamora Spirit Of The Dance PT 
CGC TKN - CH Redfox's I Put A Spell On You. Owner: 
Maria J Brady. Cottonwood, AZ  86326.       

Fri_____  61* GCHS Honeyfox Bespoke Country Waltz RI BCAT 
CGC TKN. DN63342004. 8/6/2020. Dog.  Breeder: 
Kristin Pantiledes, Mary Ch Johnson, Susan Strickland. 
By: CH Honeyfox Bubbalicious Jones - Honeyfox 
Dancing Isadora. Owner: Marisa Johnson. LaGrange, 
WY  82221.       

Fri_____  63* GCH Eilatan's King of the Castle. DN72215303. 
3/10/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Natalie Nash. By: GCHS 
Cefin's BB King - Marnac Masquerade Mardi Gras. 
Owner: Natalie Nash. Elbert, CO  80106.       

Fri_JAM_  65* CH Marnac Levi Strauss. DN73060203. 8/3/2022. Dog.  
Breeder: Candy Kramer. By: CH Marnac Masquerade 
Maestro - Marnac Charlon She Wears Short Shorts. 
Owner: Natalie Nash. Elbert, CO  80106.       

Fri_____  67* GCHS Kalypso Love On The Rocks CGC TKI. 
DN55193204. 8/25/2018. Dog.  Breeder: Janice Palmer. 
By: GCHG Nchanted Concerto CGC - GCH Kalypso 
Wake Up Call. Owner: Tamarah Mitchell and Janice 
Palmer. Lovington, NM  88260.       

Fri_____  69* GCH Larklain Stars Rocket Man. DN73337102. 
10/2/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Carol Swinney. By: GCHB 
Larklain Blazers Catch A Falling Star - GCH Larklain 
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Cowboys Lasso My Heart. Owner: Carol E Swinney. 
Casper, WY  82605.       

Fri_____  71 GCH Sandfox Golden Whistler. DN409523101. 
11/2/2014. Dog.  Breeder: Vicki Sandage, DVM. By: 
GCHB Heartsong Brynlea Pavarotti - GCH Sandfox 
Kismet. Owner: Vicki Sandage, DVM. Ashland, KY  
41102.       Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 
10 Years 

Fri_____  73 GCH Tamera's Leader Of The Pack At Back Country. 
DN62719003. 5/28/2020. Dog.  Breeder: Tamera 
Schneider. By: Tamera's Silver Badge Of Courage TKN - 
Tamera Juju. Owner: Judy Rector and Gail Kingrey, 
Tamera Schneider. Ignacio, CO  81137.       Also in 
Stud Dog 

Fri_ab_  76 CH Beaumanor Brogan Alexandria. DN69632501. 
11/6/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Robin Herrick, Mari Carroll. 
By: CH Triad Sentimental Reasons - CH Beaumanor 
Brogan Southern Cross. Owner: Robin Herrick and 
Mari Carroll. New Wilmington, PA  16142.  Agent: Kara 
Janiszak.       

Fri_____  78* CH Redfox's I Put A Spell On You. DN60576201. 
10/31/2019. Bitch.  Breeder: Noelle Blair & Melissa 
Renick. By: GCH Redfox's Hot Topic CGC - GCH Cefins 
Happily Ever After At Redfox FDC RATN. Owner: 
Noelle Blair and Aubrie Blair. Grand Junction, CO  
81504.       

Fri_ab_  80* CH Redfox's Something To Talk About. DN66815104. 
3/16/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Noelle Blair & Aubrie Blair. 
By: CH Triad Sentimental Reasons - GCH Redfox's 
Clearly Captivating. Owner: Noelle Blair and Aubrie 
Blair. Grand Junction, CO  81504.       

Fri_SB_  82* GCHS Triple Play Miss Dottie Hinson OA OAJ OF. 
DN62525802. 4/21/2020. Bitch.  Breeder: Patty Hosmer. 
By: CH Triad Sentimental Reasons - GCHB Larklain 
Mickeys True Love RA FDC AX AXJ XF. Owner: Sherry 
Buzzard. Tucson, AZ  85742.       

Fri_ab_  84* GCH XIV Karat Cat On A Hot Tin Roof. DN60579204. 
8/21/2019. Bitch.  Breeder: Sherri Hurst & Kellie Alhadef. 
By: GCHG XIV Karat Special Place In My Heart At 
Brigadoon CGC TKN - CH XIV Karat It’s All About Me. 
Owner: Geoff Heskett and Elizabeth Heskett, Geoff 
Heskett. Nunn, CO  80648.       

Fri_BOB_  86 GCHS Beaumanor Brogan Charlotte. DN69632502. 
11/6/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Robin Herrick, Mari Carroll. 
By: CH Triad Sentimental Reasons - CH Beaumanor 
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Brogan Southern Cross. Owner: Robin Herrick and 
Mari Carroll. New Wilmington, PA  16142.  Agent: Kara 
Janiszak.       

Fri_JAM_  88* CH Tri-umph Taittinger Toast. DN69914601. 
12/31/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Marian Your. By: CH Lark's 
Sunday Morning Pie AX AXJ XF BCAT - CH Tri-umph 
Taking A Chance On Love. Owner: Marian J Your. 
Pattison, TX  77423.       

 
 
Best of Breed _86_   Best of Winners _16_ 
 
Best of Opposite Sex _49_   Select Dog _57_ 
 
Select Bitch _82_     JAM (2) _88_, _65_ 
 
National Owner Handler (NOHS) _49_ 
 
Best Puppy _5_  Best Bred-by-Exhibitor _15_ Best Veteran _93_ 
 
 
Stud Dog 
 
Fri_1st_  103 GCH Tamera's Leader Of The Pack At Back Country. 

DN62719003. 5/28/2020. Dog.  Breeder: Tamera 
Schneider. By: Tamera's Silver Badge Of Courage TKN - 
Tamera Juju. Owner: Judy Rector and Gail Kingrey, 
Tamera Schneider. Ignacio, CO  81137.       Also in 
Best of Breed 

 
Brace 
 
Fri_ab_  305* GCHS Cefins BB King. DN46944801. 4/18/2017. Dog.  

Breeder: Geoff and Liz Heskett. By: GCH Redfox's Hot 
Topic CGC - CH Cefins True Romance TKN RTN FDC. 
Owner: Geoff Heskett and Elizabeth Heskett, Lori 
Liddicoat. Nunn, CO  80648.       Also in Veteran 

 
Fri_ab_  305* CH Bamas Beautiful Trick. DN49644802. 4/18/2017. 

Bitch.  Breeder: Geoff and Liz Heskett. By: GCH 
Redfox's Hot Topic - GCH Cefins True Romance. 
Owner: Lorie Liddicoat and Elizabeth Heskett. 
Parker, CO  80138.       Also in Veteran 
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Junior Showmanship Classes 
Judge: Mrs. Robin Hug 

 
Open Junior 
 
Fri_1st_  96 Regan Lebsock  69666089001.  Briarfox Elegant 

Knight. DN75814103. 4/24/2023. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Marisa Johnson. By: CH Bespoke Open The Door BN - 
Foxy Faces Daphne Is A Fox. Owner: Reagan 
Lebsock. Fort Collins, CO  80525.       Also in Twelve-to-
Eighteen Months, Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 
18 Months 

 
Open Senior 
 
Fri_1st_  107 Teagan McGowan  96563643002.  Merrygolds Pass 

or Fail. DN77613501. 10/6/2023. Dog.  Breeder: Delany 
McGowan. By: CH Kalypso Sunshine And Whiskey At 
Merrygold - CH Cadenza Check Yes Or No RN BCAT 
TKN. Owner: Delany McGowan. LaGrange, WY  
82221.       Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 
Months, Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

 
 
Best Junior Handler: _107_ 
 
 
 
 


